Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

(Lr.N0.899/EA2/PG/2024) Date: 13-01-2026
To

The Principal,
MO028 - NIMRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JUPUDI, IBRAHIMPATNAM
Sir/Madam,

Sub : DrNTRUHS- Admissions-List of Approved candidates admitted into P.G. Medical Courses for the

academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota (CQ) Management Quota (MQ)under sub
categories S1,S2 & S3-Forwarding-Regarding.

Ref : Thisoffice letter even no. dated 19.05.2025.

With reference to the above, | am herewith sending the list of approved candidates admitted into
P.G. Medical Courses for the academic year 2024-25 under State/Competent Authority Quota &
Management Quota(sub categories S1,S2 & S3), through NEET PG-2024-25.

Admitted Quota Total Total Unfilled  Discontinued = Approved
Intake Admitted Seats Candidates
Competent Authority Quota 18 18 0 0 18
Management Quota 18 18 0 0 18
TOTAL 36 36 0 0 36

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Digitally Approved by
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)
Date: 13-01-2026 13:08:28

Encl: Asabove

Note: 1. Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of

the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
2. ThePrincipal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS,, Vijayawada.
Joint Registrar(Academic), Dr. NTR UHS,, Vijayawada.



Dr.NTRUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

P.G. Medical Course for the academic year 2024-25
MO028 - NIMRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JUPUDI, IBRAHIMPATNAM
ANNEXURE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA Seats:-

SL.
NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

REGNO

24M301028001

24M301028003

24M301028005

24M303028002

24M303028004

24M303028005

24M303028007

24M311028002

24M311028004

24M311028005

24M311028007

24M312028001

24M312028003

24M312028004

24M312028005

24M315028001

24M315028004

24M315028005

Neet
Rank

131911

30554

23306

51652

48531

49413

55187

48001

31913

45740

182011

179380

41421

54983

54985

33224

30332

18399

Neet
Roll No

24661011878

24661208288

24661058143

24661053973

24661140420

24661139174

24661129734

24661096043

24661127635

24661205436

24661070124

24661149388

24661210626

24661006921

24661005427

24661205743

24661055512

24661215784

Name of the
Candidate

BODANAPU
SIDDAIAH

MOHD SHAMIQ
UMAR ALI

SHAIK SHAFI

FARHEEN

MEER MEHATAB
AHMED

SAMEENA
SAFFURA

SHAIK NISAR
FATHIMA

FARIDUNNISA

S SAYED AHAMED

SHAIK MOHAMMAD
RIYAZ

SYED NAYAZE

MD MEER ALI
YOUNUS

S SHAHUL HAMEED
ANIULLAH

SHAIK DARIYA
SAHEB

SHAIK SULIEMAN
AHMAD

MOHAMMAD
CHARISHMA
SULTHANA

SYED SHAHANA

SYED THOUSIF
BANU

Photo

Course

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Gender

Admission
Details

NIMR - GM -
AU -
MINORITY -
G - CON ---
48

NIMR - GM -
AU -
MINORITY -
G---27

NIMR - GM -
APUR -
MINORITY -
G--26

NIMR - ANES
AU -
MINORITY -
G --- 245

NIMR - ANES
- APUR -
MINORITY -
G - 204

NIMR - ANES
AU -
MINORITY -
G ---163

NIMR - ANES
AU -
MINORITY -
G --- 208

NIMR - GS -
AU -
MINORITY -
G --- 105

NIMR - GS -
APUR -
MINORITY -
G--64

NIMR - GS -
AU -
MINORITY -
G -- 140

NIMR - GS -
AU -
MINORITY -
G - CON ---
26

NIMR -
ORTHO - AU
- MINORITY -

G - CON ---
20

NIMR -
ORTHO -
APUR -
MINORITY -
G--53

NIMR -

ORTHO - AU

- MINORITY -
G --54

NIMR -

ORTHO - AU

- MINORITY -
G175

NIMR - OBG -
AU -
MINORITY -
G--9

NIMR - OBG -
AU -
MINORITY -
G--132

NIMR - OBG -
APUR -
MINORITY -
G ---53

Remarks



LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER MANAGEMENT QUOTA Seats:-

SL.
NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

REGNO

24M301028002

24M301028004

24M301028006

24M303028001

24M303028003

24M303028006

24M303028008

24M311028001

24M311028003

24M311028006

24M311028008

24M312028002

24M312028006

24M312028007

24M312028008

24M315028002

24M315028003

24M315028006

Neet
Rank

118455

133727

33433

161304

187521

93182

96292

40580

162219

68113

136585

143938

47268

41477

164321

161233

61897

132966

Neet
Roll No

24661090062

24661044968

24661135536

24661207408

24661039748

24661064780

24661178790

24661043070

24661215636

24661033252

24661045974

24661010947

24661045421

24661113093

24661149733

24661170414

24661001173

24661028578

Name of the
Candidate

HIRUTHIK SELVAN
P

MOVVA JAYA
MOUNIKA

SOLKAR
MOHAMMED
SUALEH
FAROOQUE

ACHYUT KUMAR
REDDY S

MD FAROOQ

SHAIK KHALEEL

SHAIK SOORAJ

ANISHA SAFRIN K

KISHOREKUMAR M
J

SHAIK RIYAZ

TEJAKRISHNA G

PRUDHVI GANESH
NAMANA

SHAIKH ARBAB
MOHAMMAD

SK MD OMER
FAROOQ HUSSAIN

UDATHA RAVITEJA

NAGARURU SEEMA

SAYED LUBNA
ARSHI

VELURI SARITHA

--LIST END--

Course

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Gender

Admission
Details

M NIMR - GM -
S2---19

F NIMR - GM -
S3--1

M NIMR - GM -
S1A---2

M NIMR - ANES
-S3---1

M NIMR - ANES
-S2---68

M NIMR - ANES
-S1---83

M NIMR - ANES
-S1--1

F NIMR - GS -
S1A--101

M NIMR - GS -
S2---2

M NIMR - GS -
S1---16

M NIMR - GS -
S3--1

M NIMR -
ORTHO - S3
1

M NIMR -
ORTHO -
S1A---61

M NIMR -
ORTHO -
S1A --- 48

M NIMR -
ORTHO - S2
--- 169

F NIMR - OBG -
S2--9

F NIMR - OBG -
S1---8

F NIMR - OBG -
S3--1

Remarks

Digitally Approved by

(Registrar)

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy

Date: 13-01-2026 13:08:28



